FY 2025 Classification and Pay Plan
Service Center

Pay Range (non-exempt/exempt)

Minimum

Mid-point

Maximum

Group A - SC (ne)

Maintenance Technician

Parks Worker (PT)

Group B - SC (ne)

Equipment Operator |

Senior Maintenance Technician
Utility Service Technician

Group C - SC (ne)

Equipment Operator ||

Grounds Specialist |

Water Services Senior Maintenance Technician
Group D - SC (ne)

Equipment Operator Il

Grounds Specialist Il

Pump Station Technician

Sewer Rehabilitation Technician
Traffic Operations Technician
Utilities Programs Coordinator
Group E - SC (ne)

Field Supervisor

Utility Inspector |

Group F - SC (ne)

Utility Inspector II

Utility Field Supervisor

Group G - SC (ne)

Facilities Maintenance Coordinator
Parks Maintenance Coordinator
Recreation Services Coordinator
Traffic Operations Coordinator
Group H - SC (e)

Construction Services Superintendent
Operations Superintendent
Group | - SC (e)

Assistant Water Services Director
Parks and Recreation Director
Group J - SC (e)

Public Works Director

Water Services Director

40,061

44,886

50,274

56,285

63,066

70,616

76,856

84,427

103,914

116,363

50,086

56,118

62,837

70,366

78,832

88,275

96,075

105,539

129,892

145,453

60,091

67,330

75,421

84,427

94,598

105,934

115,294

126,651

155,871

174,544






