FY 2025 Classification and Pay Plan Service Center

Pay Range (non-exempt/exempt)	Minimum	Mid-point	Maximum
Group A - SC (ne)	40,061	50,086	60,091
Maintenance Technician			
Parks Worker (PT)			
Group B - SC (ne)	44,886	56,118	67,330
Equipment Operator I			
Senior Maintenance Technician			
Utility Service Technician			
Group C - SC (ne)	50,274	62,837	75,421
Equipment Operator II			
Grounds Specialist I			
Water Services Senior Maintenance Technician			
Group D - SC (ne)	56,285	70,366	84,427
Equipment Operator III			
Grounds Specialist II			
Pump Station Technician			
Sewer Rehabilitation Technician			
Traffic Operations Technician			
Utilities Programs Coordinator			
Group E – SC (ne)	63,066	78,832	94,598
Field Supervisor			
Utility Inspector I			
Group F - SC (ne)	70,616	88,275	105,934
Utility Inspector II			
Utility Field Supervisor			
Group G - SC (ne)	76,856	96,075	115,294
Facilities Maintenance Coordinator			
Parks Maintenance Coordinator			
Recreation Services Coordinator			
Traffic Operations Coordinator			
Group H - SC (e)	84,427	105,539	126,651
Construction Services Superintendent			
Operations Superintendent			
Group I – SC (e)	103,914	129,892	155,871
Assistant Water Services Director			
Parks and Recreation Director			
Group J - SC (e)	116,363	145,453	174,544
Public Works Director			
Water Services Director			